

**Stacey Petersen** 

Vice President

**RBC** Direct Investing Inc.

155 Wellington Street West RBC Centre, 19<sup>th</sup> Floor Toronto, ON M5V 3K7 (416) 313-6593

Denno Chen
Director, Regulatory Affairs
TMX Group
100 Adelaide Street West, Suite 300
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1S3

Email: tsxrequestforcomments@tsx.com

Market Regulation Branch Ontario Securities Commission 20 Queen Street West Toronto, Ontario M5H 3S8

Email: marketregulation@osc.gov.on.ca

December 11, 2020

## Re: Response to OSC request for comments for Proposed Program of TSX Inc. and TSX Venture Exchange Inc.

RBC Direct Investing Inc. (DI) is pleased to respond to the request by the TSX Inc. and TSX Venture Exchange Inc. (collectively, the Exchanges). DI supports the proposal by the Exchanges to introduce an optional program setting a monthly flat fee for clients (i.e. dealers such as DI) who provide data to their clients for their own personal investment, trading or financial planning (the Proposed Program).

We applaud the Exchanges proactive approach to developing the Proposed Program to enable dealers to reduce administrative burden and provide improved client service to a broader client base at a predictable cost basis.

We encourage the approval of the Proposed Program on an expedited basis to help alleviate administrative burden for dealers and contribute to improved client service.

## Sincerely,

(sent via e-mail)

Stacey Petersen
Vice President, RBC Direct Investing

cc: Yvonne Chang, Chief Compliance Officer, RBC Direct Investing Daniela Follegot, Senior Counsel, RBC